GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2138
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013

TRAINING FACILITY FOR ARMY
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Army has drawn an integrated plan to train its personnel;
(b) if so, the extent to which this training is going to be useful;
(c) whether the Army is facing problems in training its personnel due to shortage of land available with it; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to provide adequate training facilities for the Army?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The training is operational oriented and assists in sharpening the cutting edge.

(c) Acquisition of land for training is an ongoing process driven by the needs of the Army.

(d) Question does not arise.
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